MAY-10-00 WED 08:33 AN P. 02

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT-//MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT CONTRACT ib CODE f””‘ﬁf OF PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFCATION ND. 8. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5, PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
POOOG Sec Blk 16 ¢ NA
6. ISSUED BY cope |W73QLH 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than item 6) GDDE‘

USA CECOM Acquisition Centar - Wakhington
2461 Eisenhower Avenue (AMSEL-AC-WE-B)
Alexandria, VA 2231-0700

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, sireel, county, State and 917 Code) 171 | 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICT ATION NO.
Radian, Ing.
5845 Richmond Hwy, Suite 725 _
Alsxandria, VA 22303-1865 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
T0A. MODIFICATION D CONTRACT/QRDER NO.
v DAAB15-00-A-1006
10B. DATED (SEE JTEM 13)
CODE 2R34T FACILITY CODE 16 Dec 1999

11._THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D Tha abave numbered solicitation is amended as sat forth in ftem T4 The hour and date specifiad for rapeipt of Dffers Iy Lj axtendgr, ]:l i3 not extended.
Qfferg muat scknowledgs recsipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and data apecifiod in the sulicitation or 8z amendaed, by ong of the folfowing methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and rewuming copiss of the amendment; (b} By seknowludging recelpt of this amendmart on sach copy of the offer
submitted: or (¢) By separate latter or telagram which includes s referenice 1o the solicitation and smendment rumbers. FANURE DF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-

MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESELT

IN HEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, 1f by virtwe of thia amandment you desine to change an affer giready submitied, sieh chanoe may bes made by telagram or

latter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, snd is received prior te the apening hour and date gpecified.

TZ ACCODNTING AND ARPROPRIATION GATA {If requiired)

NA

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
VA 'Trﬁﬁf cg%%%ﬁ ?u%?%ﬁ ll% ra'ns.us*}"nER PlUHS TT0: (Specify authority] THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEM 74 ARE MABE T THE CON.

S approproion dare e oET PR TRa R AT s e A SRR O AN S = oamgas  ying
T |€. THIS SUPFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OE

D. QTHER (3pecily type of Mpdication and authoriny]

E. IMPORTANT; contracter D Ia not, m i requived 1o slgn thie document and retum coples to the fsauing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODHFICATION (Oryarnized by UCF sertion keadings, including yolicitation/rontrant subject marter where feasible. |

A, The purpose of this modification is to correct an adminstrative error made in Attachment A, Page 31, to contraot
DAAB16-00-A-1008. The BPA Prica List for Labor Category be, Computer Systems Analyst, should read $61.00
versus $46.09 as shown. ' : ‘

B. A replagement page 31, annotating the change with a bar in the right hand margin, I provided as an attachment
to this modification, '

C. As aresult of this modification, there is no change 1o the contract amount and all other terms and conditions
remain the sama, '

Except as provided herein, all tei7ns and sanditiong of tha documgnt refetetced in lem 94 or 104, ss havetofore changed, ramaing unchanged aad in full Torea
and aftact.

16A. NAME AND FITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
. . ; . - ' Ana M. Kimberly
Jerry C, Mailey, Director of Contracrs Contracting Officer

$6C. DATE SIGNED

{Stgnniure of Contracting Qfficer) aﬁ

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-53)
PraﬁcrihudFl:g G
FAR {48 CFR) 53 243

168, €O TORIQEE R 16C. DATE SIGNED | 168. L)

10 May 2000

(/&7 [Signnture'ef person quthorized haign]




MAY-10-00 WED 09:34 AN

\.‘w,

P, 03

RADIAN GSA SCHEDULE — (38-35F-0695J

LABOR CATEGORIES FSS PRICE LIST | BPA PRICE LIST
1 Reserved
2a Sr. Program Manager $116.16 $115.00
2h Program Manager $79.64 $78.84
2c Project Manager $65.00 $64.35
3a | Principal Engineer $93.60 $92 66
3b . Sr. Engineer $66.67 $66.00
3¢ Engineer $56.03 $55.47
3d Jr. Engineer $48.06 $47.58
" 4a or. Systems/Logistics Analyst $111.11 $110.00
4h Systems/Logistics Analyst $44.28 $43.84
4c Jr. Systems/Logistics Analyst $31.56 $31.24
5a Principal Computer Systems $101.01 $100.00
Analyst ‘
5h Sr. Computer Systems Analyst $75.92 $75.18
5¢ Computer Systems Analyst $61.62 $61.00
5q Jr. Computer Systems Analyst $48.46 $47.98
Ba Network Manager $97.71 $96.73
&b Network Engineer $66.38 $65.72
|__7a Sr. Computer Programmer $75.40 $74.65
7b Computer Programmer $53.86 $53.32
8a - Principal Technical Specialist 865.52 $61.89
8h 3r. Technical Specialist $46.76 $46.29
8c Technica) Specialist $38.07 $37.69
&d Jr. Technical Specialist $33.78 $33.44
Sa Sr. Technical Design Specialist $50.00 $49.50
ob Technical Design Specialist $47.53 »47.05
gc Jr. Technical Design Specialist $25.37 $25.12
10 Technical Documentation $38.60 $38.21
: Specialist

DAABLE-00-A-1006
Attachment A

POO0O0OL

31



1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGFS

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

. _ | | S I
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PRQJECT NOQ. {{fapplicable)

POOCO?Z - See Blk 16C NA ‘
6. ISSUED BY ' CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ltem &) GODE [.?.2101A
USA CECOM Agquisition Center - Washington DCMA Baltimore
2461 Eisenhower Avenue (AMSEL-AC-WE-B) ATTN: DCMDE-GTQG (Kathleen Jackson)
Alexandrna, VA 22331-0700 217 E. Redwood Street, Suite 1800

Baltimore, MD 21202-5299
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (New, street, county, Sraie and ZIP Code) (/1 | 9A. AMENDMENT QF SOLICITATION NO.
Radian, Inc.
5842 Richrmond Hwy., Suite 725 . -
Alexandria, VA 22302-1865% 88. DATED (SEEITEM 1)
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER ND.
v DAAB15-00-A-1006
o TOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CobE 2R347 [FACILITY ZODE 16 Dec 1999

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

r__l Tha above mumbered solicitation is amended as set forth in [tem 14. The hour ang date specified for raceipt of Offers iz D extanded, El iz notT extended.
Offars must acknowledge receipt of this amendment orlar 18 the hour and date specified in the salicitation or as amendead, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing lrems 8 and 15, and returning copigs of the amendment; {b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment ¢n euch copy of the offer
submitted; or {c} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment pumbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-

MENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT THE FLACE DESIGMATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by virtue of this amendment yeu desire to change an offer elready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

better, provided each telegram or letter makes reforence to the solicitation amd this amendment, and is received pri¢r to the opaning hour and date spegificd,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ff required)
NA

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/QRDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ; (opectv authority] THE GHAMGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 AHE MADE 1M THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM T0A.

T e e PoE PR Ve RO RS e ACFOSTR  EaeR g = oo gl

v

{f

e,

"l THIS SUPFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO FUNSUANT T8 AUTHORITY OF

O, OTHER (Specify Tpe of modification and authority)

copies to the issuing office.

E. IMPORTANT: contractor E iz nat, D iz raguirad to sign this decument and raturn
4. DRSCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by (ICF section headings, including selivitationcontract stelyjeet matrer where feaxibie,)

A. The purpose of this modification is to correct an administrative error made in Attachment A, Page 31, to contract
DAAB15-00-A-1006. The BPA Price List for Labor Category 8a, Principal Technical Specialist, should read $62.52
versus the $65.52 as shown.

B. A replacement page 31, annotating the change with a bar in the right hand margin, is provided as an attachment
to this modification. \

C. Ag a result of this modification, there is no change to the contract amount and all other terms and conditions
rermain the same.

Excapt as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document retarencad i Jiemn BA or 10A, as herrinfara ¢hanged, remaing unchanged and in tull force

and affaet. .

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF S1GNER (Type or prnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Ana M. Kimberly

. i Contracting Officer

15B8. CONTRACTOR/GFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNSS:ATES QF AMERICA 16C, BATE SIGNED

= o N oata S | Avg 07 200

{ Sighature of Congracting Cfficer) \3
STANDARD FORM 20 (REV. 10-83)

Frescribed by GSA
FAR (48 GFR) 53.243

{Signamre of person authorized 1o sigh)




RADIAN GSA SCHEDULE — G5-35F-0685J

LABOR CATEGORIES FSS PRICE LIST | BPA PRICE LIST
1 Reserved
2a Sr. Program Manager $116.16 $115.00
2b Program Manager $79.64 $78.84
2C Project Manager $65.00 $64.35
3a Principal Engineer $93.60 $92.66
3b 5r. Engineer $66.67 $66.00
3c Engineer $56.03 $55.47
3 Jr. Engineer $48.06 $47.58
4a Sr. Systems/Logistics Analyst $111.11 $110.00
4b Systerns/Logistics Analyst $44.28 $43.84
4c Jr. Systems/Logistics Analyst $31.56 $31.24
ha Principal Computer Systems $101.01 $100.00
Analyst
5b Sr. Computer Systems Analyst $75.92 $75.16
5¢c Computer Systemns Analyst $61.62 $61.00
5d Jr. Computer Systems Analyst $48.46 $47.98
6a Network Manager $97.71 $96.73
6b Network Engineer $66.38 $65.72
7a Sr. Computer Programmer $75.40 $74.65
7b Computer Programmer $53.86 $53.32
8a Principal Technical Specialist $62.52 $61.39
8b Sr. Technical Specialist $46.76 $46.29
8¢ Technical Specialist $38.07 $37.69
8d Jr. Technical Specialist 333.78 $33.44
9a Sr. Technical Design Specialist $50.00 $49.50
ghb Technical Design Specialist $47.53 $47.05
9¢ Jr. Technical Design Specialist $25.37 $25.12
10 Technical Documentation $38.60 $38.21
Specialist '

DAABIS-00-A-1006

Attachment &, Modification BPOQROZ

31



